WEST COAST GOLF CLUB Inc - founded 1972

YEAR
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

President
Paul Foley
Paul Foley
Paul Foley
Paul Foley
Paul Foley
Paul Foley
Paul Foley
Paul Foley
Bill Whittell
Bill Whittell

Graham Guy
Graham Guy
Graham Guy
Graham Guy
Graham Guy
Graham Guy
Graham Guy
Graham Guy

Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey

Captain

Ray Dale ?

Secretary
Bill Marshall
Bill Marshall
Bill Marshall
?

?

?

? F Edmonson
?

? Syd Clark

?

?Frank Lonegan
=

? Don Adair

John Abernethy?

John Abernethy
John Abernethy
Brian Hills
Brian Hills

Treasurer

Brian Hills
Brian Hills
Brian Hills
Brian Hills

Eclectic A/Old

Cyril Nelson
Paul Foley
Paul Foley

Jack Groves
Ray Dale

Alan Scott
Alan Smith
Keith Minkey
Ray Dale

Max Samson
Ken Godshark
Ray Dale

Ray Dale

Bob Johnson
Ray Dale
Frank Cnapich
Frank Cnapich
Frank Cnapich

Eclectic B/Tuart

Keith Minkey
Derek Evans

Graham Guy
Ron McAteer

Graham Guy
Brian Hills
Brian Hills
Keith Minkey
Peter Evans
Keith Minkey
Peter Evans
Don Paskos
Keith Minkey
Derek Alton

Eclectic Basis




WEST COAST GOLF CLUB Inc - founded 1972

YEAR
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024
2025

President
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Keith Minkey
Doug McCauley
Doug McCauley
Doug McCauley

Doug McCauley
Doug McCauley
Doug McCauley
Doug McCauley
Richard Russell
Richard Russell

Richard Russell
David Hayes
David Hayes
David Hayes

Captain

Fred Bathurst
Fred Bathurst
John Allen
John Allen
John Allen

John Allen
Mike Spencer
Mike Spencer
Mike Spencer
Mike Spencer
Mike Spencer
Mike Spencer/
Tom McClain
Tom McClain
Tom McClain
Tom McClain

Secretary
Jimmy Chong
Jimmy Chong
Jimmy Chong
Jimmy Chong
Jimmy Chong
Jimmy Chong

Jimmy Chong

John Campbell
John Campbell
John Campbell
John Campbell
John Campbell

John Campbell
John Campbell
John Campbell
John Campbell

Treasurer
Jimmy Chong
Jimmy Chong
Jimmy Chong
Jimmy Chong
Jimmy Chong
Jimmy Chong

Jimmy Chong
Graham Guy
Graham Guy
Graham Guy
Graham Guy
Graham Guy

Graham Guy

Bruce Morrison
Bruce Morrison
Bruce Morrison

Eclectic A/Old
Frank Cnapich
lan Webb
Ray Dale
Ray Dale
Grant Saunders
Mike Spencer
Mike Spencer

Grant Saunders
Graham Guy
Graham Guy
Garth Irvine
Garth Irvine

Tony Fisk
Tom McClain
Rolfe Heldt

Eclectic B/Tuart
Alan Smith

Bill Berridge

A Hoosenally
Ray Wood

Ron Bensky
Ray Dale

John Campbell,
Garth Irvine,
Mike Spencer
Mike Spencer
Mike Spencer
Graham Guy
Bruce Morrison
Steve Huckle

Tom Guthrie
Bruce Morrison
Garth Irvine

Course
A & B Grade
A & B Grade

A & B Grade
Outright & HAF
Outright & HAF




WEST COAST GOLF CLUB HONOUR BOARD

- individual

YEAR

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Open
Champion

Les Medwin
Fred Sorenson
Paul Foley
Paul Foley
Paul Foley
Fred Sorenson
and Paul Foley
Fred Sorenson
Cyril Nelson
Jack Groves
Paul Foley

Bill McDonald
Alan Scott

Don Lockyer
Max Samson

Max Samson
Ray Dale

Keith McBurnie
Ray Dale

Frank Cnapich
Ray Dale

Bob Johnson
Bob Johnson
Bob Johnson
Frank Cnapich

Club ‘B’ Grade
Champion

Harold George
Dick Goodrum
Syd Gray

G Whinfield
Frank Partridge

Stan Marshall
Graham Guy

Fred Sorenson
Peter Dean
Ron McAteer
Peter Dean
Peter Dean
Bill Berridge
Peter Dean
Nanda Menon
Brian Hills
Derek Alton

Handicap
champion

Stan Marshall
Fred Sorenson
Don Adair

Ron Arkright
Jack Groves

Don Paskos
John Rogers

Stan Marshall
Max Samson
Graham Guy
John Abernethy
A Hoosenally
Peter Evans
Dennis Ward
Ray Dale

Bob Brown
Dennis Ward

Match play
champion

Derek Evans
Bill Boyd

Alan Scott
John Rogers
Keith Minkey
Peter Dean
Don Paskos
Don Paskos
Peter Dean
Brian Hills
Alan Smith
Fred Bathurst
John Abernethy
Kip Chang
Kip Chang

Most Improved

Bruno Gros

Keith Minkey
Brian Hills

Frank Harris
Ron McAteer
Bill Berridge
Brian Hills
Leon Dodd
Alan Smith
Eric Shneider
Bob Hopkins
Jimmy Chong
Brian Hills

Cecil McPhee
Trophy

John Abernethy
John Abernethy
Brian Hills

John Abernethy
Leon Dodd
Alan Smith
Frank Cnapich
Frank Cnapich
Gerry Gillett
Fred Bathurst

Gerry Gillett
4-Club Trophy

President’s
Trophy

Captain’s
Trophy




WEST COAST GOLF CLUB HONOUR BOARD

- individual

YEAR

2010
2011
2012
2013
PO
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Open

Champion
Garth Irvine
Richard Combe
lan Webb
lan Webb
Alan Smith
Darren Lloyd
Alan Smith
Alan Smith
Gerry Gillett
Tom McClain
Darren LLoyd
Grant Saunders
Tom McClain
Rolfe Heldt
Stephen Thomas

Club ‘B’ Grade
Champion

Dennis Ward
Ron Bensky
Brian Hills

John Allen

Gerry Gillett
Gerry Gillett
Barry Boyd
Gerry Gillett
Richard Dongray
Rick Lazar

Bruce Morrison
Graham McHarrie
Tom Guthrie
Alan Smith
Grant Saunders

Handicap
champion
Fred Bathurst
Barry Boyd
Bob Brown
Ray Dale
Brian Hills
Ray Dale
Brian Hills
Brian Hills
Brian Hills
Alan Smith
Alan Smith
David Hayes
John Allen
Richard Russell
Bruce Morrison

Match play
champion
Doug McCauley

Bob Brown

John Rogers
Barry Boyd

Brian Hills

David Connor
Michael Spencer
David Connor
Frank Shannon
Alan Smith
Michael Spencer
Alan Smith
Michael Spencer
lan Johnsen
Alan Smith

Alan Smith

Most Improved

Bill Berridge
Barry Boyd
Frank Shannon
Ron Bensky
Grant Saunders
Ray Dale

Tom McClain
Chris Wynne
Rick Lazar
Darren Lloyd
Garth Irvine
Graham Guy
Tom Guthrie
Tom Guthrie
lan Johnsen

Cecil McPhee
Trophy

Jimmy Chong
Frank Cnapich
Doug McCauley
David Morrell
David Morrell
Fred Carter
John Campbell
Doug McCauley
Rick Lazar
Richard Russell
Grant Saunders
Carl Colli
Michael Spencer
David Lynn
Ric Haddleton

Gerry Gillett
4-Club Trophy

Jimmy Chong
C Glendenning
John Stone
Gerry Gillett
Rick Lazar
John Allen
Tom McClain
lan Johnsen
David Hayes

President’s
Trophy

Steve Huckle
lan Johnsen
Alan Smith
John Stone
Tony Fisk

Captain’s
Trophy

Richard Russell
Garth Irvine
Tom McClain
Ric Haddleton
Tom McClain




WEST COAST GOLF CLUB HONOUR BOARD - teams/ hole-in-one

YEAR

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Ray Dale Pairs Champions

Fred Sorenson Trophy — 3 or 4-ball Ambrose

John Rogers
Syd Gray

Bill Berridge
Ray Dale

Bill Berridge
Don Paskos
John Rogers
Ray Dale

Don Paskos
Fred Bathurst
Fred Way

A Hoosenally
Frank Cnapich
John Allen
John Allen
lan Webb
Alan Smith
Tom McClain
lan Webb
Alan Smith
Tom McClain
John Stone
Tom McClain
Mike Spencer
Grant Saunders
Garth Irvine
Rolfe Heldt

Syd Gray
Fred Sorenson

Peter Dean
Max Samson
Tom Goddard
Peter Dean
Leon Dodd
Ron McAteer
Keith Minkey
Jimmy Chong
Keith Minkey
Ron Cox
Gavin Hood

R Dongray
John Rogers
Ron Bensky
Barry Boyd
Gavin Hood

R Dongray
Rick Lazar
Ron Bensky
Doug McCauley
Barry Boyd
Grant Saunders
Tom Guthrie
Barry Boyd

P Warschauer

Keith Minkey
Stan Marshall
John Rogers
Keith McBurnie
Keith McBurnie
Frank Cnapich
Gerry Gillett
Bob Johnson
lan Webb
Gerry Gillett
lan Webb
John Rogers
lan Webb
Alan Smith
Barry Boyd
Ray Dale

Alex Smith
Ray Dale
Garth Irvine
Barry Boyd
Barry Boyd
Garth Irvine
Mike Kimbar
Mike Kimbar
Tom McClain
Tom McClain
Garth Irvine

John Abernethy
Des Clemo
Frank Cnapich
Gerry Gillett
John Rogers
Leon Dodd

Bill Berridge
Peter Dean
Nanda Menon
A Hoosenally
Peter Mclntosh
Jimmy Chong
Peter Mclntosh
Keith Minkey
Chris Wynne
Fred Carter
Alan Smith

Ray Wood
Grant Saunders
John Campbell
Bob Hopkins
Mike Kimbar
David Lynn
Alex Smith
Mike Spencer
David Hayes
Bruce Morrison

?
Ernie Bestry
A Hoosenally
Ray Bull
Ron McAteer
Bert Welfare
John Abernethy
Tom Goddard
Leon Dodd
Kip Chang
Nanda Menon
Frank Cnapich
R Dongray
Dennis Ward
Gavin Hood
Gerry Gillett
Doug McCauley
John Campbell
Doug McCauley
Gerry Gillett
Mike Spencer
Fred Carter
G McHarrie
Richard Dongray
John Campbell
John Campbell
Barry Boyd

Keith Minkey

Ron McAteer

R Dongray

Bob Brown
John Abernethy

Jimmy Chong
Doug McCauley
Bill Berridge
Keith Minkey
Jimmy Chong

C Glendenning

Barry Boyd

Holes in One

Name Hole Date
Paul Foley 6th, Old 13-Jan-77
Elton Davies 6th, Old 21-Nov-77
Paul Foley 6th, Old 18-Sep-78
lan Hollett 16th, Old 10-Dec-79
Fred Sorenson 9th, Tuart 22-Apr-91
Graham Guy (Snr) 2" old 28-Feb-97
Brian Hills 6th, Old 13-Oct-00
Keith Minkey 3rd, Tuart 05-Jul-00
Derek Alton (tba) (tba)
Peter Evans 13th, Old 05-Dec-05
Frank Cnapich (tba) (tba)
lan Webb 15th, Tuart 31-Jul-09
Tom Mclain 12th, Tuart 20-Apr-15
Alex Smith 13th, Old 09-Sep-16
Mike Spencer 9th, Tuart 10-Apr-17
Garth Irvine 15th, Tuart 18-Apr-17
Terry Morgan 6th, Old 12-May-17
Spencer Percival 3 Tuart 08-Oct-18
Rolfe Heldt 2" Old 29 Dec-23
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